NOTICE OF REFERENDUM

Town of LaFayette, Walworth County, Wisconsin April 4, 2023

Referendum Details

At an election in the Town of LaFayette, on Tuesday, April 4, 2023 the following question will be submitted to a vote of the people:

Shall the Town of LaFayette adopt an ordinance in conjunction with Walworth County ATV/UTV ordinance that permits individuals to operate All-Terrain Vehicles and Utility-Terrain Vehicles on town roads not designated as federal or state highways.

A copy of the entire text of the town board minutes directing the submission of the question can be obtained from the office of the town clerk.

Additional Information

Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Done in the Town of LaFayette, on January 18, 2023.

Cairie L. Virrueta

(Signature of clerk giving notice) Cairie L. Virrueta, Clerk-Treasurer